502939065 08/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2985663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAULK SAVERS, LLC	07/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAVER PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	736-800 ESTES AVENUE
City:	SCHAUMBURG
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60193

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6375051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)546-9952

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: apappas@axialaw.com

Correspondent Name: SAVER PRODUCTS, LLC C/O AXIA LAW, LLC

Address Line 1: 1 N. LASALLE ST, STE 1450
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALEXANDER PAPPAS, ITS ATTORNEY	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Alexander Pappas
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=SKMBT_36314081814300#page1.tif source=SKMBT_36314081814300#page2.tif

PATENT 502939065 REEL: 033554 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent and Patent Rights (the "Assignment") is made as of the 1st day of July, 2014, from Caulk Savers, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignor"), to Saver Products, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee"), pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of even date herewith, by and between Assignor and Assignee.

Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patent (the "Patent").

Patent Number	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
6,375,051	Caulk storage and dispensing system with a reusable closure device	October 16, 2000	April 23, 2002

Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent.

Assignor represents and warrants that the Patent is in full force and effect as of the date of this Assignment and is free from any and all liens, security interests, or other encumbrances.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee without limitation, all of its right, title and interest in the Patent which may be secured under the laws now or later in force and effect in the United States or in any other country or countries, including all extensions, renewals and continuations, whether common law, statutory or otherwise, together with the exclusive right to obtain and register the Patent and to renew patent protection in the Patent. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all causes of action and claims for damages by reason of past and future infringements or violation of any of the rights in the Patent, and any recoveries resulting from infringements or violation of such rights, including without limitation the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee all documents necessary to effectuate this Assignment.

Assignor agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurances of title and will execute all further instruments and to perform all acts which may be necessary or appropriate to carry this Assignment into full effect. This Assignment shall bind Assignor, its legal representatives, successors and assigns.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Patents of the United States to Assignee.

(Signature on the Following Page)

į

PATENT REEL: 033554 FRAME: 0764

 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have this day of	ce hereunto set my hand at
	CAULK SAVERS, LLC an Illinois limited liability company
	By: John Jane: Richard Iverson Title: Manager
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF NO PAGE)	Richard James
mean aroundated hersonany appeared Richard	fore me, a Notary Public in and for the County and Iverson, who acknowledged that he is the Manager ed the foregoing document by authority of Caulk expressed.
JONATHAN SCOTT GRIFFI OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public. State of Inlino: My Commission Expires May 09, 2018	NOTARY PUBLIC

2

PATENT REEL: 033554 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 08/18/2014